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VP512A Unit Venitlator Valve

ON VALVE BODY. M18803. Fig. 1. Valve installation (straight-through ... Straight 1-1/4 (32) √. 1-7/8 (48) 2-5/8 (67) 1-3/4 ... HEX HEAD. SETSCREW. 3 LOOSEN. 
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VP512A Unit Ventilator Valve INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



BEFORE INSTALLING When installing the valve, allow space for the actuator removal and service. See Fig. 1 and 2. Refer to Table 1.



IMPORTANT: The valve must be installed with the arrow on the body pointing in the direction of the fluid flow. 2. If necessary, rotate the actuator for control air tubing installation by loosening the two set screws shown in Fig. 3. 3. Tighten the set screws after the actuator is positioned.



Do not install upside down. Moisture, or dust and dirt, might collect in underside of the actuator causing damage and can impair valve operation. It can be necessary, due to space limitations, to remove the actuator before installing the valve body. Follow the procedures shown in Fig. 3. Reverse this procedure to replace the actuator.



CONTROL AIR LINE



Refer to form 77-2301 (General Engineering Data for Pneumatic Control of Steam and Water Unit Ventilators) for the location of the VP512A in individual unit ventilators.



FLUID FLOW ARROW EMBOSSED ON VALVE BODY



INSTALLATION



M18803



Fig. 1. Valve installation (straight-through pattern shown).



1. Install the valve as shown in Fig. 1. Table 1. VP512A Approximate Dimensions in in. (mm). Valve Size 1/2



3/4



1



1-1/4



1-1/2



Body Type



A



B



C



D



E



F



G



H



J



Straight 1-1/4 (32)



√



1-7/8 (48) 2-5/8 (67)



1-3/4 (44)



√



1-13/16 (46) 4-11/32 (110)



√



Angle



1-1/4 (32)



2 (51)



√



2-5/8 (67)



√



3/4 (19)



1-13/16 (46) √



1-3/4 (44)



Straight



1-1/4 (32)



√



2 (51)



2-1/8 (54)



1-3/4 (44)



√



1-13/16 (46) 4-11/32 (110)



√ 1-3/4 (44)



Angle



1-1/4 (32)



2-1/8 (54) √



Straight



1-3/8 (35)



√



Angle



1-3/8 (35)



2-1/8 (54) √



Straight



1-9/16 (40) √



Angle



1-9/16 (40) 2-1/8 (54) √



Straight



1-11/16 (43) √



Angle



1-11/16 (43) 2-1/8 (54) √



2-1/8 (54)



2-1/4 (57) 3 (76) 3 (76)



2-1/2 (64) 3-3/4 (95) 3-3/4 (95)



√



7/8 (22)



1-13/16 (46) √



1-5/8 (41)



√



1-31/32 (50) 4-1/2 (114) √



√



1-1/16 (27) 1-31/32 (50) √



1-29/32 (48)



1-1/2 (38)



√



√



√



1-3/16 (30) 2-9/16 (65) √



2-7/8 (73) 4-1/4 (108) 1-3/8 (35)
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4-1/4 (108) √



2-9/16 (65) 4-13/16 (122)



2-15/32 (63)



√



3-9/32 (83) 5-5/32 (131) √



1-3/8 (35)



3-9/32 (83) √



2-15/16 (75)



95-1785EF



VP512A UNIT VENTILATOR VALVE



5-1/8 (130)



NEAREST OBSTRUCTION



ALLOW 3-3/8 IN. 9 86 MM) APPROX FOR REMOVAL OF ACTUATOR FROM VALVE 7/16 (11)



3-5/8 (92)



STEM BUTTON



H- SWING RADIUS (TO TOP OF STEM BUTTON WITH ACTUATOR REMOVED AND VALVE CLOSED)



3/8 (10)



A



E



B G



F C



SWING RADIUS



J D



M18805



Fig. 2. Approximate dimensions in in. (mm)



1 PULL TAB OUT TO RELEASE STEM 2 DO NOT DISTURB HEX HEAD SETSCREW



3 LOOSEN SETSCREWS (2) ADJUSTMENT NUT



4 LIFT ACTUATOR FROM BONNET



CHECKOUT AND TESTING With a 0 to 30 lb/in2 (0 to 205 kPa) gage in the branch line, vary branch line pressure. The difference between the pressure at which the stem begins to move and the pressure at full close off indicates the operating range. The valve begins to close at 3 or 6 lb/in2 (21 or 40 kPa) and is fully closed at 8 or 11 lb/in2 (5 or 76 kPa), depending on the application.



M18804



Fig. 3. Actuator removal (when necessary).
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Vanne pneumatique pour ventilo-convecteurs VP512A NOTICE D'INSTALLATION



AVANT DE COMMENCER L'INSTALLATION



INSTALLATION



Au moment de l'installation, s'assurer de laisser un espace suffisant pour l'entretien et le démontage de l'actionneur. Voir la Fig. 1 et la Fig. 2. Se reporter au Tableau 1.



IMPORTANT : La vanne doit être installée de manière que la flèche pointe dans le sens du débit du fluide.



1. Installer la vanne comme illustré à la Fig. 1.



2. Pour l'installation de la canalisation d'air de commande, tourner, s'il y a lieu, l'actionneur en desserrant les deux vis de réglage illustrées à la Fig. 3. 3. Une fois l'actionneur monté, serrer les vis de



réglage. 



Ne pas installer la vanne à l'envers. L'humidité, la poussière et les saletés sous l'actionneur pourraient endommager celui-ci ou empêcher la vanne de bien fonctionner. Si l'espace est restreint, il peut être nécessaire d'enlever l'actionneur avant d'installer la vanne. Voir les étapes à suivre à la Fig. 3. Pour remplacer l'actionneur, suivre les mêmes étapes dans l'ordre inverse.



CANALISATION D'AIR DE COMMANDE



Consulter la publication 77-2301 (Données techniques générales concernant la commande pneumatique des ventilo-convecteurs à vapeur et à eau) pour déterminer où installer la vanne pneumatique VP512A dans les applications avec ventilo-convecteur séparé.



DÉBIT DU FLUIDE FLÈCHE GRAVÉE SUR LE CORPS DE VANNE



MF18803



Fig. 1. Installation de la vanne (modèle à corps droit illustré). Tableau 1. Encombrement approximatif en mm (po) de la vanne VP512A. Dimension vanne Corps 1/2



3/4



1



1-1/4



A



B



C



D



E



F



G



H



J



Droit



32 (1-1/4)



√



48 (1-7/8)



67 (2-5/8)



44 (1-3/4)



√



46 (1-13/16)



110 (4-11/32)



√



En équerre



32 (1-1/4)



51 (2)



√



67 (2-5/8)



√



19 (3/4)



46 (1-13/16)



√



44 (1-3/4)



Droit



32 (1-1/4)



√



51 (2)



54 (2-1/8)



44 (1-3/4)



√



46 (1-13/16)



110 (4-11/32)



√



En équerre



32 (1-1/4)



54 (2-1/8)



√



54 (2-1/8)



√



22 (7/8)



46 (1-13/16)



√



44 (1-3/4)



Droit



35 (1-3/8)



√



57 (2-1/4)



76 (3)



41 (1-5/8)



√



50 (1-31/32)



114 (4-1/2)



√



En équerre



35 (1-3/8)



54 (2-1/8)



√



76 (3)



√



√



48 (1-29/32)



Droit



40 (1-9/16)



√



64 (2-1/2)



95 (3-3/4)



38 (1-1/2)



√



65 (2-9/16)



122(4-13/16)



√



√



95 (3-3/4)



√



30 (1-3/16)



65 (2-9/16)



√



63 (2-15/32)



73 (2-7/8)



108 (4-1/4)



35 (1-3/8)



√



83 (3-9/32)



131(5-5/32)



√



√



108 (4-1/4)



√



35 (1-3/8)



83 (3-9/32)



√



75 (2-15/16)



En équerre 1-1/2



Droit



40 (1-9/16) 54 (2-1/8) 43 (1-11/16)



√



En 43 (1-11/16) 54 (2-1/8) équerre
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27 (1-1/16) 50 (1-31/32)



95-1785EF



VANNE PNEUMATIQUE POUR VENTILO-CONVECTEURS VP512A



130 (5-1/8)



OBSTRUCTION LA PLUS PROCHE



PRÉVOIR UN DÉGAGEMENT APPROX. DE 9,86 MM (3 3/8 PO) POUR LE DÉMONTAGE DE L'ACTIONNEUR FIXÉ À LA VANNE 11 (7/16)



92 (3-5/8)



BOUTON DE TIGE



H- RAYON DE ROTATION (AU HAUT DU BOUTON DE TIGE, ACTIONNEUR ENLEVÉ ET VANNE FERMÉE)



10 (3/8)



A



E



B G



F



RAYON DE ROTATION



J



C



D



MF18805



Fig. 2. Encombrement approximatif en mm (po).



1 TIRER LA LANGUETTE POUR DÉGAGER LA TIGE 2 NE PAS DÉPLACER LA VIS DE RÉGLAGE HEXAGONALE 3 DESSERRER LES VIS DE RÉGLAGE (2) ÉCROU DE RÉGLAGE



4 DÉGAGER L'ACTIONNEUR DU BONNET



VÉRIFICATION ET ESSAI Avec un manomètre de 0 à 205 kPa (0 à 30 lb/poÚ) insérée dans la canalisation principale, faire varier la pression. La différence entre la pression lorsque la tige commence à bouger et la pression lorsque la vanne se ferme complètement représente la gamme de fonctionnement. La vanne commence à se fermer à 21 ou 40 kPa (3 à 6 lb/poÚ) et elle est complètement fermée à 5 ou 76 kPa (8 ou 11 lb/poÚ), selon l'application.



MF18804



Fig. 3. Démontage de l'actionneur (si nécessaire).
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VP512A Unit Venitlator Valve 

the body pointing in the direction of the fluid flow. 2. .... pressure at full close off indicates the operating range. ... and is fully closed at 8 or 11 lb/in2 (5 or 76 kPa),.










 








VP512A Unit Venitlator Valve 

Ã  5 ou 76 kPa (8 ou 11 lb/poÃš), selon l'application. DU BONNET. MF18804. Fig. 3. DÃ©montage de l'actionneur (si nÃ©cessaire). Solutions de rÃ©gulation et d automatisation. Honeywell. Honeywell Limited Honeywell LimitÃ©e. 1985 Douglas Drive North. 3










 








VP512A Unit Venitlator Valve - PDFHALL.COM 

When installing the valve, allow space for the actuator removal and service. See Fig. 1 and 2. Refer to Table 1. Do not install upside down. Moisture, or dust and ...










 








proportioning valve (p valve) - CapHector 

ON-VEHICLE INSPECTION. 1. INSTALL LSPV ... When inspecting the fluid pressure, inspect the left front and right rear together, and the right front and left.










 








RF UNIT CONTROL UNIT 

100K*4. CP202 1K*4. S. AL. -. -. TX. S R+. CT. DT. PAG. E L BUSY. APO. F. 2.5. 5. 7.5 . . . S26 S25 S24 S23 S22 S21 S20 S19 S18 S17 S16 S15 S14 S13 S12 ...










 








Valves, Valve Springs and Valve Seals 

Using an appropriate-sized socket and plastic mallet, lightly tap the valve retainer to loosen the valve keep- ers before installing the valve spring compressor.










 








Check Valve 

NBR. 5. FPM. Code Nominal size ... Pressure relief valve. Design series. Seal. Options. Drain line. Nominal size. Code ..... Technical Data / Characteristic Curves.










 








Valve Seat - Cut (one) (valve removed) (21 231 9) Rework 

Valve Seat - Cut (one) (valve removed) (21 231 9). Proprietary Tools. Valve seat cutter (stopped in valve guide). Cutters, 30Â°, 45Â°, 70Â° and 75Â°. IAC2109234. 45.










 








1H44-[ ] Deflate Valve 

aircraft's vacuum system for deice boot hold-down and pressure ... leading edge of the wing and tail surfaces by vacuum ... water residue or other contamination.










 








expansion valve - CapHector 

EXPANSION VALVE. ON-VEHICLE INSPECTION. 1. CHECK QUANTITY OF GAS DURING REFRIGERATION CYCLE. 2. SET ON MANIFOLD GAUGE SET (See ...










 








Valve Biasing - Experimentalists Anonymous 

Only the strongest survive and while Watford ..... to sell valves cheaper than they do' - although many ..... valve is the JJ/Tesla (sold by Watford. Valves as the ...










 








mQ-Valve Instructions - mcarterbrown.com 

Madison, NJ 07940. mQ-Valve Instructions. A. Contents of Package. â–«Manual ... hammer assembly. You will ... Align the hole of the valve body with the hole in the gun body ... Race frame users will need around 7ms due to their lower voltage.










 








valve clearance - caphector.com 

2. 3. 2. 4 4. 4 4. -. ENGINE MECHANICAL. VALVE CLEARANCE. EM-5. 619 ... (See procedure in step 2) ... Calculate the thickness of a new lifter so the valve.










 








Throttle Valve with Shut-Off Valve Series TEH ... - Parker Hannifin 

Ordering code. Technical data. General. Nominal size. NG32. NG40. NG50. NG63. NG80. NG100. Design. Throttle valve, slip-in cartridge according to ISO 7368.










 








Valve Biasing - Experimentalists Anonymous 

Output valves will normally last around two ...... at normal guitar amp plate voltages. If your amp has ...... Mullard EL84s or Â£80-worth of Philips ECGs on a pub full ...










 








Valve Biasing - Experimentalists Anonymous 

years past â€“ whatever new branding is given them. Many good guitar shops ..... personal tech Greg Fryer loaded the valves into a variety of Vox amps for two.










 








Stuck Valve Fix 

the stuck cylinder and turn the prop so that the piston is farthest away from the valve. Start packing small rope into the cylinder (it could take 12 feet or more), then ...










 








VALVE - Toto USA 

8 THP4232 vaLve adaPTer. 9 THP4233 screw & wasHer (diverTer). 10 THP4236 sPLine. 11 THP4234 carTridge (diverTer). 12 THP4109 vaLve mounTing Hardware. 13 THP4042 gaskeT. 14 THP4043 vaLve uniT. 15 THP4021 carTridge. 16 THP4049 FLex Hoses (2). 17 THP404










 








STERNDRIVE UNIT 

Top Cover Screws. 17-23. 23-31. U-joint Retainer Nut. 200. 271. U-joint Drive Gear Nut. 70-80. 95-108. Water Pocket Cover. Screws. 30-40. 3-4. Oil Vent Screw.










 








Proportional Throttle Valve with Shut-Off Valve Series TEA 

Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG. Hydraulic Controls Division. Kaarst, Germany. 8. Ordering Code / Technical Data. Ordering code. General. Nominal size. NG32.










 








Toilettes Fill Valve Replacement 

30 oct. 2016 - INTRODUCTION. Une vanne à défaut de remplissage peut empêcher un réservoir de la toilette de remplir correctement, ou faire la toilette pour ...










 








1H44-[ ] Deflate Valve 

aircraft's vacuum system for deice boot hold-down and pressure ... leading edge of the wing and tail surfaces by vacuum ... water residue or other contamination.










 








Model 50 Valve - MPIP 

specifically designed for process gas chromatography. It uses pressure-on-diaphragm activation with no other moving parts. The valve can inject vapor samples ...










 








L'espoir unit 

RedÃ©finition des soins palliatifs. Voici quelques commentaires que nous avons reÃ§us : Â« Les prÃ©sentateurs Ã©taient dynamiques et passionnÃ©s. Les participants ...
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